Journal Entry Query Tool
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Total of Entries:
Num of Entries Shown:

Full Account

“pstd: P = Posted. U =

Nat Currency

70210-2188-000-19

Row Labels
50020-2188-000-19

50036-2188-000-19

50036-2188-100-19

50036-2188-200-19

50036-2188-210-19

50036-2188-320-19

50050-2188-000-19

B1:FUI ThankYou

B1:SUI ThankYou

50086-2188-000-19

52020-2188-000-19

52036-2188-000-19

52050-2188-000-19

B1:SUI ThankYou

52065-2188-000-19

52086-2188-000-19

52120-2188-000-19

52125-2188-000-19

52140-2188-000-19

52144-2188-000-19

WILCOX & FLEGEL
56036-2188-000-19

USD

100.417.09 0.00
279 279 “records limit
Date Amount USD Amount CAD
31312020 X 0.00
PASTED VALUES
Sum of Amount USD _ Sum of Amount USD. Allocator
4.768.16 4.768.16 DH
B1:2021-02:ER Waaes 824.00 824.00
B1:2021-03:ER Waaes 3.189.60 3.189.60
B1:2021-04:ER Waaes 754.56 754.56
13.458.73 13.458.73 DH
2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual B B
2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual - -
B1: ThankYou Bonus. 6.400.00 6.400.00
B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 690.06 690.06
B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 1.564.84 1564.84
B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 1.602.29 1.602.29
B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 1.556.02 1556.02
B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 164552 164552
5.227.50 5.227.50 DH
B1: ThankYou Bonus. 2.400.00 2.400.00
B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 277.38 277.38
B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 687.12 687.12
B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 614.94 614.94
B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 548.30 548.30
B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 699.76 699.76
12.326.68 12.326.68 DH
B1: ThankYou Bonus. 6.400.00 6.400.00
B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 629.04 629.04
B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 1.282.94 1.282.94
B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 1.382.38 138238
B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 1.330.12 1330.12
B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 1.302.20 1.302.20
4,615.78 461578 DH
B1: ThankYou Bonus. 2.400.00 2.400.00
B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 274.74 27474
B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 535.48 535.48
B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 521.24 521.24
B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 52232 522.32
:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 362.00 362.0(
10.680.92 10.680.92 DH
B1: ThankYou Bonus. 5.600.00 5.600.00
B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 593.58 593.58
B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 1.079.20 1.079.20
B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 1.109.52 1.109.52
B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 1.130.78 1.130.78
B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 1.167.84 1.167.84
1.858.18 1.858.18 DH
2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual - -
2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual - -
240 2.40
B1:Medicare ThankYou 336.40 336.40
B1:0ASDI ThankYou 1.438.40 1.438.40
47.04 47.04
B1:Washinaton Paid Familv & Medical Leav 33.94 33.94
2.897.05 2.897.05 DH
2020-04 Reclass Covid 125.65 12565
ALAMO AUTO SUPPLY~ED MORLAN 957.63 957.63
CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES INC 268.06 268.06
HANES.COM~TOM RUPERT 226.13 226.13
ORR SAFETY~TOM RUPERT 430.10 430.10
THE CREATIVE OFFICE~JEFF HARWOOD 730.68 730.68
THE HOME DEPOT #4740~TOM RUPERT 31.30 31.30
VUS000011113: PO 03215: CLASSIC INDUSTRI - -
WALMART.COM AS~TOM RUPERT 127.50 127.50
1.930.90 1.930.90 DH
B1:2020-07:ER Waaes 672.00 672.00
B1:2020-26:ER Waaes 560.00 560.00
B1:2021-02:ER Waaes 298.90 298.90
B1:2021-04:ER Waaes 400.00 400.00
13.770.20 13.770.20 DH
2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual B B
2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual - -
B1: ThankYou Bonus. 6.800.00 6.800.00
B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 77142 771.42
B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 1.599.82 1599.82
B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 157182 157182
B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 1.469.90 1.469.90
B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 155724 1557.24
545.97 545.97 DH
2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual - -
2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual - -
B1:Medicare ThankYou 98.60 98.60
B1:0ASDI ThankYou 421.60 421.60
15.82 15.82
B1:Washington Paid Family & Medical Leav 9.95 9.95
- - DH
B1:2020-07:ER Waaes - -
131.38 131.38 DH
AMZN MKTP US 8S0EN4403~LYNSIE BRESSLER 131.38 131.38
0.00 0.00 DH
CCOMMERCIAL BRAKE & CLUTCH~-DEREK MCKINLEY 2.162.46 2.162.46
Reclasss Parts exoense from subcode 19 (2.727.16) (2.727.16)
VALLEY FREIGHTLINER INC 564.70 564.70
753.92 753.92 DH
CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY 83.10 83.10
CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES INC 307.70 307.70
IMPACT PLASTICS CORPORATION 108.99 108.99
IN TOTAL BATTERY AND AUT~DEREK MCKINLEY 71.54 71.54
PCARD: PO 00881: IMPACT PLASTICS: PCard: - -
PCARD: PO 01214: CIS: PCard: FACE MASKS - -
PCARD: PO 01823: CIS: PCard: FACE/NECK G - -
PCARD: PO 02100: CIS: PCard: Face mask s - -
PCARD: PO 02647: CIS Supplies: PCard: Fa - -
Reclass Covid-19 subcodina (746.51) (746.51)
TACOMA SCREW PRODUCTS OL~DEREK MCKINLEY 929.10 929.10
6.310.06 6.310.06 DH
Covid-19 reclass 05/20 6.310.06 6.310.06
- - DH
Reclass Covid-19 subcoding (984.16) (984.16)
984.16 984.16
2.250.00 2.250.00 DH
2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual - -
2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual - -
B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 250.00 250.00
B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 500.00 500.00
B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 500.00 500.00
B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 500.00 500.00
B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 500.00 500.00
- - DH

56050-2188-000-19
2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
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Total of Entries: 100.417.09 0.00 “pstd: P = Posted. U =
Num of Entries Shown: 279 279 “records limit
Full Account Date Amount USD Amount CAD Nat Currency
70210-2188-000-19 31312020 72.58 0.00 USD
020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual - -
57125-2188-000-19 217.47 21747 DH
2020-04 Reclass Covid 21747 21747
57147-2188-000-19 218.56 218.56 DH
IN TWIN CITES SIGN & GRA~TOM RUPERT 218.56 21856
70020-2188-000-19 254.10 254.10 Cust
B1:2020-16:ER Waaes 254.10 254.10
70036-2188-000-19 11.596.60 11.596.60 Cust
2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual - -
2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual - -
B1: ThankYou Bonus. 5.600.00 5.600.00
B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 707.18 707.18
B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 1.338.40 133840
B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 1.283.78 128378
B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 1.340.14 134014
B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 1.327.10 1327.10
70050-2188-000-19 464.03 464.03 Cust
2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual B B
2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual - -
B1:Medicare ThankYou 81.20 81.20
B1:0ASDI ThankYou 347.20 347.20
B1:SUI ThankYou 27.44 27.44
B1:Washinaton Paid Familv & Medical Leav 8.19 8.19
70095-2188-000-19 406.78 406.78 Cust
LECO SUPPLY INC~DEREK MCKINLEY 86.56 86.5¢
LECO SUPPLY INC~ED MORLAN 30.40 30.40
LINCOLN CREEK LUMBER INC~DEREK MCKINLEY 63.85 63.85
PCARD: PO 01128: LECO SUPPLY: PCard: 320 - -
SAFEWAY #1495~ED MORLAN 12282 122.82
THE HOME DEPOT #4740~DEREK MCKINLEY 73.81 73.81
THE HOME DEPOT #4740~ED MORLAN 29.34 29.34
70105-2188-000-19 400.00 400.00 Cust
B1:2020-19:Expense Reimbursement 200.00 200.0(
B1:2020-20:Expense Reimbursement 200.00 200.00
70165-2188-000-19 4.850.00 4.850.00 Cust
2020-05 Reclass Internet Reimb. 450.00 450.00
B1:2020-07:Exvense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2020-11:Expense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2020-12:Exvense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2020-13:Expense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2020-14:Expense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2020-15:Expense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2020-16:Expense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2020-17:Expense Reimbursement 200.00 200.00
B1:2020-18:Expense Reimbursement 200.00 200.00
B1:2020-21:Expense Reimbursement 200.00 200.00
B1:2020-22:Exvense Reimbursement 200.00 200.00
B1:2020-23:Expense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2020-24:Exvense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2020-25:Expense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2020-26:Expense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2021-01:Expense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2021-02:Exvense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2021-03:Expense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2021-04:Exvense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
B1:2021-05:Expense Reimbursement 225.00 225.00
70185-2188-000-19 4034 40.34_ Cust
UPS 12200YY80396955950~TRAVIS ROBERTSON 16.47 16.47
UPS 12200YY80397496347~TRAVIS ROBERTSON 16.47 16.47
UPS 20F2M42B5AA~TRAVIS ROBERTSON 7.40 40
70210-2188-000-19 444.08 444.08 Cust
LINCOLN CREEK LUMBER COMPANY 72.58 72.58
PCARD: PO 02830: Creative Office: PCard: - -
STAPLES  00113118~TOM RUPERT 183.90 183.90
THE CREATIVE OFFICE~JEFF HARWOOD 177.43 177.43
THE HOME DEPOT #4740~ED MORLAN 10.17 10.47
(blank)
(blank)
Grand Total 100.417.09 100.417.09
Allocation Summary COVID Exoense
s 81.961.16
Cust s 18.455.93
s 100,417.09
Allocators Lewis Unreaulated Total
DH 60.57% 100.00%
Cust 65.00% 35.00% 100.00%
Expense Lewis Unreaulated Total
DH s 49.64284  $ 3231832 § 81.961.16
Cust s 11.997.10 $ 6.458.83 § 18.455.93
s 61639.94 % 38.777.15 100,417.09
Customer Counts
MSW Yard Waste
Resi 16.700 14.500 450
Comm 4300 - -
Multi-Fam - 300 -
RO 740 - -
Total to be notified 22,040
Price per letter_§ 0.60
Cost of n 13,224
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Date Range: Other Criteria
From: 2020-03 Districts: 2188 Vendor Code:
To: 2021-02 cc Amount From:
Svstem: Amount T
Subsystem: 19 Postina: Al
Total of Entries: 100.417.09 0.00 *ostd: P = Posted. U = Unposted. S = Staaed. C:0 = I/C Unposted. -1 = Hanaina out there.
Num of Entries Shown: 279 279 *records limit: 10000
Full Account Date Amount USD Amount CAD NatCurrency  Journal Control Num  Psted*  Journal Description User RiType Vendor Code  One Time Vendor Further Description DateDoc Do Desc
70210-2188-000-19 3/13/2020 72.58 0.00 USD JRNLWAQ0406280 P From Voucher Posting, asnell OlJEIC VUS000015173 LINCOLN CREEK LUMBER COMPANY 3/3/20 CLOROX WIPES FOR OFFICE
52120-2188-000-19 3/23/2020 564.70 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406380 P From Voucher Postina, JudvA OLEIC VUS000015256 VALLEY FREIGHTLINER INC 3/16/20 FILTERS. LIGHTS. PIGTAILS. & GROMME
52144-2188-000-19 3/23/2020 23761 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406380 P From Voucher Posting, JudvA OLEIC VUS000011274 WILCOX & FLEGEL 3/13/20 DEF FLUID 03/13/2020
52144-2188-000-19 3/30/2020 746.55 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406466 P From Voucher Postina, JudvA OLEIC VUS000011274 WILCOX & FLEGEL 3/18/20 2ND DEF TANK
52065-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 672.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406578 P B13/18120 - 3/31/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Waaes
70165-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406578 P B13/1820 -3/31/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-07:Expense Reimbursement
50086-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 69.40 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe O0/JE IC THE CREATIVE OFFICE~JEFF HARWOOD
50086-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 224.04 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activitv - March HeatherWe O0/JE IC THE CREATIVE OFFICE~JEFF HARWOOD
50086-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 327.86 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC THE CREATIVE OFFICE~JEFF HARWOOD
52120-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 353.72 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activitv - March HeatherWe O0/JE IC CCOMMERCIAL BRAKE & CLUTCH~DEREK MCKINLEY
52120-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 1.808.74 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC CCOMMERCIAL BRAKE & CLUTCH~-DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 166.07 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activitv - March HeatherWe O0/JE IC TACOMA SCREW PRODUCTS OL~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 71.54 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe O0/JE IC IN TOTAL BATTERY AND AUT-DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 508.90 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activitv - March HeatherWe O0/JE IC TACOMA SCREW PRODUCTS OL~DEREK MCKINLEY
70095-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 73.81 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe O0/JE IC THE HOME DEPOT #4740~DEREK MCKINLEY
70095-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 12282 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activitv - March HeatherWe O0/JE IC SAFEWAY #1495~ED MORLAN
70185-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 16.47 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe O0/JE IC UPS 12200YY80396955950~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
70185-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 16.47 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activitv - March HeatherWe O0/JE IC UPS 12200YY80397496347~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
70185-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 7.40 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC UPS 29F2M42B5AA~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
70210-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 183.90 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activitv - March HeatherWe O0/JE IC STAPLES  00113118~TOM RUPERT
70210-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 10.17 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC THE HOME DEPOT #4740~ED MORLAN
50036-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 690.06 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406714 P B13/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe O0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-100-19 3/31/2020 277.38 0.00 usD JRNLWA00406714 P B13/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe O/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-200-19 3/31/2020 629.04 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406714 P B13/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe O0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-210-19 3/31/2020 27474 0.00 usD JRNLWAQ0406714 P B13/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe O/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-320-19 3/31/2020 593.58 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406714 P B13/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe O0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
52036-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 77142 0.00 usD JRNLWA00406714 P B13/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe O/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
56036-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 250.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0406714 P B13/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe O0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
70036-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 707.18 0.00 usD JRNLWAQ0406714 P B13/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe O/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
52125-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 254.13 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407249 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual HeatherWe O0/JE IC TACOMA SCREW PRODUCTS OL~DEREK MCKINLEY
70095-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 30.40 0.00 usD JRNLWA00407249 P OPEX13 - Pard Accrual HeatherWe O/JE IC LECO SUPPLY INC~ED MORLAN
50036-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 1.055.58 0.00 usp JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherWe O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
50050-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 80.75 0.00 usD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03-Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherWe O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52036-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 325.80 0.00 usp JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherWe O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52050-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 24.92 0.00 usD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03-Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherWe O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
56036-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 100.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherWe O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
56050-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 7.65 0.00 usD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03-Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherWe O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
70036-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 287.24 0.00 usp JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherWe O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
70050-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 21.97 0.00 usD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03-Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherWe O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52125-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 100.73 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407559 P 2020-03 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual ~ HeatherH  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 00881: IMPACT PLASTICS: PCard:
52125-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 (746.51) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407668 P Covid-19 Expense Reclass HeatherH ~ O/JE IC Reclass Covid-19 subcoding
52144-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 (984.16) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407668 P Covid-19 Expense Reclass HeatherH  O/JE IC Reclass Covid-19 subcodina
52120-2188-000-19 3/31/2020 (2.727.16) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407669 P Miscd 2020-03 - ReClass Parts/  HeatherH  O/JE IC Reclasss Parts expense from subcode 19
52125-2188-000-19 4/30/2020 (254.13) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407285 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual HeatherWe O0/JE IC TACOMA SCREW PRODUCTS OL~DEREK MCKINLEY
70095-2188-000-19 41302020 (30.40) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407285 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual HeatherWe O0/JE IC LECO SUPPLY INC~ED MORLAN
50036-2188-000-19 41302020 (1.055.58) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407426 P 2020-03-Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherH  O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
50050-2188-000-19 41302020 (80.75) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407426 P 2020-03-Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherH  O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52036-2188-000-19 41302020 (325.80) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407426 P 2020-03-Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherH  O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52050-2188-000-19 41302020 (24.92) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407426 P 2020-03-Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherH  O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
56036-2188-000-19 41302020 (100.00) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407426 P 2020-03-Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherH  O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
56050-2188-000-19 41302020 (7.65) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407426 P 2020-03-Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherH  O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
70036-2188-000-19 41302020 (287.24) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407426 P 2020-03-Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherH  O/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
70050-2188-000-19 41302020 (21.97) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407426 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  HeatherH  0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52125-2188-000-19 4/30/2020 (100.73) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407575 P 202003 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual  HeatherWe O/JE IC PCARD: PO 00881: IMPACT PLASTICS: PCard:
52120-2188-000-19 4/30/2020 2.727.16 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407752 P Miscd 2020-03 - ReClass Parts/  HeatherH  O/JE IC Reclasss Parts expense from subcode 19
50036-2188-000-19 41302020 1.564.84 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407950 P B14/1/20-4/14120 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-100-19 4/30/2020 687.12 0.00 usD JRNLWA00407950 P B14/1/20-4/14120 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-200-19 41302020 1.282.94 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407950 P B14/1/20-4/14120 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-210-19 4/30/2020 535.48 0.00 usD JRNLWA00407950 P B14/1/20-4/14120 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-320-19 41302020 1.079.20 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407950 P B14/1/20-4/14120 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
52036-2188-000-19 4/30/2020 1.599.82 0.00 usD JRNLWA00407950 P B14/1/20-4/14120 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
56036-2188-000-19 41302020 500.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0407950 P B14/1/20-4/14120 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
70036-2188-000-19 4/30/2020 1.338.40 0.00 usD JRNLWA00407950 P B14/1/204/14120 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
52020-2188-000-19 4/30/2020 672.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor Helenak  O/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Waaes
52065-2188-000-19 41302020 (672.00) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor Helenak  O/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages
50036-2188-000-19 41302020 1.602.29 0.00 usp JRNLWA00408224 P B1 4/151204/30/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-100-19 4/30/2020 614.94 0.00 usD JRNLWA00408224 P B1 4/15/204/30/20 LaurenTi  OLJE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-200-19 41302020 1.382.38 0.00 usp JRNLWA00408224 P B1 4/151204/30/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-210-19 4/30/2020 52124 0.00 usD JRNLWA00408224 P B1 4/15/204/30/20 LaurenTi  OLJE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-320-19 41302020 1.109.52 0.00 usp JRNLWA00408224 P B1 4/151204/30/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
52036-2188-000-19 4/30/2020 157182 0.00 usD JRNLWA00408224 P B1 4/15/204/30/20 LaurenTi  OLJE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
56036-2188-000-19 41302020 500.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00408224 P B1 4/151204/30/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
70036-2188-000-19 4/30/2020 1.283.78 0.00 usD JRNLWA00408224 P B1 4/15/204/30/20 LaurenTi  OLJE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50086-2188-000-19 41302020 31.30 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408249 P Pcard Activitv - Aoril Helenak  O/JE IC THE HOME DEPOT #4740~TOM RUPERT
52086-2188-000-19 41302020 131.38 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408249 P Pcard Activity - April Helenak  O/JE IC AMZN MKTP US 8S0EN4403~LYNSIE BRESSLER
52125-2188-000-19 41302020 254.13 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408249 P Pcard Activitv - Aoril Helenak  O/JE IC TACOMA SCREW PRODUCTS OL~DEREK MCKINLEY
70095-2188-000-19 41302020 30.40 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408249 P Pcard Activity - April Helenak  O/JE IC LECO SUPPLY INC~ED MORLAN
50036-2188-000-19 41302020 2.042.42 0.00 usp JRNLWA00408899 P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
50050-2188-000-19 4/30/2020 156.25 0.00 usD JRNLWA00408899 P 202004 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  OLJE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52036-2188-000-19 41302020 562.08 0.00 usp JRNLWA00408899 P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52050-2188-000-19 4/30/2020 43.00 0.00 usD JRNLWA00408899 P 202004 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  OLJE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
56036-2188-000-19 41302020 200.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00408899 P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
56050-2188-000-19 4/30/2020 15.30 0.00 usD JRNLWA00408899 P 202004 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  OLJE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
70036-2188-000-19 41302020 529.40 0.00 usp JRNLWA00408899 P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
70050-2188-000-19 4130/2020 40.50 0.00 usD JRNLWA00408899 P 202004 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  OLJE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
50086-2188-000-19 41302020 125.65 0.00 usp JRNLWA00408901 P 2020-04 Reclass Covid LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 Reclass Covid
57125-2188-000-19 4/30/2020 217.47 0.00 usD JRNLWA00408901 P 2020-04 Reclass Covid LaurenTi  OLJE IC 2020-04 Reclass Covid
52125-2188-000-19 41302020 100.73 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408916 P 202004 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 00881: IMPACT PLASTICS: PCard:
52125-2188-000-19 41302020 13.75 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408916 P 2020-04 S LeMay PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01214: CIS: PCard: FACE MASKS
70095-2188-000-19 41302020 86.56 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408916 P 2020-04 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01128: LECO SUPPLY: PCard: 320
52120-2188-000-19 413012020 (2.727.16) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0409080 P Misc5 2020-04 - ReClass Parts/  LaurenTi  O/JE IC Reclasss Parts expense from subcode 19
50036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (2.042.42) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408956 P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
50050-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (156.25) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408956 P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (562.08) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408956 P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52050-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (43.00) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408956 P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
56036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (200.00) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408956 P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
56050-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (15.30) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408956 P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
70036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (529.40) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408956 P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
70050-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (40.50) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408956 P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua  LaurenTi  O/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52125-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (100.73) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408965 P 202004 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 00881: IMPACT PLASTICS: PCard:
52125-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (13.75) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408965 P 2020-04 S LeMay PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01214: CIS: PCard: FACE MASKS
70095-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (86.56) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0408965 P 2020-04 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01128: LECO SUPPLY: PCard: 320
50036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 1.556.02 0.00 usD JRNLWA00409338 P B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi  OLE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-100-19 5/31/2020 548.30 0.00 usp JRNLWA00409338 P B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-200-19 5/31/2020 133012 0.00 usD JRNLWA00409338 P B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi  OLJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-210-19 5/31/2020 522.32 0.00 usp JRNLWA00409338 P B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-320-19 5/31/2020 113078 0.00 usD JRNLWA00409338 P B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi  OLJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
52036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 1.469.90 0.00 usp JRNLWA00409338 P B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
56036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 500.00 0.00 usD JRNLWA00409338 P B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi  OLJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
70036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 134014 0.00 usp JRNLWA00409338 P B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
52125-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 8.26 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0409628 P From Voucher Posting. asnell OLEIC VUS000008349 IMPACT PLASTICS CORPORATION 3/19/20 5-GALLONS IP ODOR SURRENDER
52125-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 100.73 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0409628 P From Voucher Postina, asnell OLEIC VUS000008349 IMPACT PLASTICS CORPORATION 3/19/20 5-GALLONS IP ODOR SURRENDER
50036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 1.645.52 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410048 P B1 5/14/120-5/31/20 HeatherWe O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-100-19 5/31/2020 699.76 0.00 usp JRNLWA00410048 P B 5/14120-5/31/20 HeatherWe O0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-200-19 5/31/2020 1.302.20 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410048 P B1 5/14/120-5/31/20 HeatherWe O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-210-19 5/31/2020 362.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410048 P B 5/14120-5/31/20 HeatherWe O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-320-19 5/31/2020 1.167.84 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410048 P B1 5/14/120-5/31/20 HeatherWe O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
52036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 1.557.24 0.00 usp JRNLWA00410048 P B 5/14120-5/31/20 HeatherWe O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
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From: 2020-03 Districts: 2188 Vendor Code:
To: 2021-02 cc Amount From:
Svstem: Amount T
Subsystem: 19 Postina: Al
Total of Entries: 100.417.09 0.00 *ostd: P = Posted. U = Unposted. S = Staaed. C:0 = I/C Unposted. -1 = Hanaina out there.
Num of Entries Shown: 279 279 *records limit: 10000
Full Account Date Amount USD Amount CAD NatCurrency  Journal Control Num  Psted*  Journal Description User RiType Vendor Code  One Time Vendor Further Description DateDoc Do Desc
70210-2188-000-19 3/13/2020 72.58 0.00 USD JRNLWAQ0406280 P From Voucher Posting, asnell OlJEIC VUS000015173 LINCOLN CREEK LUMBER COMPANY 3/3/20 CLOROX WIPES FOR OFFICE
56036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 500.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410048 P B 5/14120-5/31/20 HeatherWe O0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
70036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 1327.10 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410048 P B 5/14/120-5/31/20 HeatherWe O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
70165-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00410048 P B 5/14120-5/31/20 HeatherWe O0/JE IC B1:2020-11:Expense Reimbursement
50036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,556.02) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410163 P REVERSE B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-100-19 5/31/2020 (548.30) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410163 P REVERSE B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-200-19 5/31/2020 (1.330.12) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410163 P REVERSE B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-210-19 5/31/2020 (522.32) 0.00 usp JRNLWA00410163 P REVERSE B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-320-19 5/31/2020 (1.130.78) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410163 P REVERSE B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
52036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (1.469.90) 0.00 usp JRNLWA00410163 P REVERSE B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
56036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (500.00) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410163 P REVERSE B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
70036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (1.340.14) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410163 P REVERSE B1 5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 1.556.02 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1 5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-100-19 5/31/2020 548.30 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410175 P CorectB1 5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-200-19 5/31/2020 133012 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1 5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-210-19 5/31/2020 522.32 0.00 usp JRNLWA00410175 P Corect B1 5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-320-19 5/31/2020 113078 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1 5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
52036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 1.469.90 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410175 P CorectB1 5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
56036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 500.00 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1 5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
70036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 134014 0.00 usp JRNLWA00410175 P Corect B1 5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,645.52) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410182 P REVERSEB1 5/14/20-5/31/20  JacobMas O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-100-19 5/31/2020 (699.76) 0.00 usp JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B 5/14/20-5/31/20  JacobMas O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-200-19 5/31/2020 (1.302.20) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410182 P REVERSEB1 5/14/20-5/31/20  JacobMas O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-210-19 5/31/2020 (362.00) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410182 P REVERSE B 5/14/20-5/31/20  JacobMas O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-320-19 5/31/2020 (1.167.84) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410182 P REVERSEB1 5/14/20-5/31/20  JacobMas O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
52036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (1.557.24) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410182 P REVERSE B 5/14/20-5/31/20  JacobMas O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
56036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (500.00) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410182 P REVERSEB1 5/14/20-5/31/20  JacobMas O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
70036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (1.327.10) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410182 P REVERSE B 5/14/20-5/31/20 ~ JacobMas O/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
70165-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 (225.00) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410182 P REVERSE B1 5/14/20-5/31/20  JacobMas O/JE IC B1:2020-11:Expense Reimbursement
50036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 1.645.52 0.00 usp JRNLWA00410186 P Corect BT 5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-100-19 5/31/2020 699.76 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1 5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-200-19 5/31/2020 130220 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410186 P CorectB1 5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-210-19 5/31/2020 362.00 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1 5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
50036-2188-320-19 5/31/2020 1.167.84 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410186 P Corect B1 5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
52036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 1.557.24 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1 5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
56036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 500.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410186 P Corect B1 5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
70036-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 1327.10 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1 5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus
70165-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410186 P Corect B1 5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-11:Expense Reimbursement
52125-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 13.75 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410457 P 2020-05S LeMay PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01214: CIS: PCard: FACE MASKS
70095-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 86.56 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410457 P 2020-05S LeMav PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01128: LECO SUPPLY: PCard: 320
70165-2188-000-19 5/31/2020 450.00 0.00 usD JRNLWA00410494 P 2020-05 Reclass Intemet Reimb ~ LaurenTi  OAJE IC 2020-05 Reclass Internet Reimb.
52125-2188-000-19 6/30/2020 (13.75) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410548 P 2020-05S LeMav PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01214: CIS: PCard: FACE MASKS
70095-2188-000-19 6/30/2020 (86.56) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0410548 P 2020-05S LeMay PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01128: LECO SUPPLY: PCard: 320
70165-2188-000-19 6/30/2020 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0411018 P B1 6/3/20106/16/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-12:Exvense Reimbursement
70165-2188-000-19 6/30/2020 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0411044 P B1 6/17/20 10 6/23/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-13:Expense Reimbursement
70095-2188-000-19 6/30/2020 29.34 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0411091 P Pcard Activitv - June Helenak  O/JE IC THE HOME DEPOT #4740~ED MORLAN
52140-2188-000-19 6/30/2020 6.310.06 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0411583 P Covid-19 reclass - Westem Rea Helenak  O/JE IC Covid-19 reclass 05/20
52125-2188-000-19 6/30/2020 13.75 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0411752 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual Helenak  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 6/30/2020 113 0.00 usD JRNLWAQ0411752 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual Helenak  OLJE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 6/30/2020 44.50 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0411752 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual Helenak  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 6/30/2020 3.65 0.00 usD JRNLWA00411752 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual Helenak  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
70095-2188-000-19 6/30/2020 86.56 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0411926 P 2020-06 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01128: LECO SUPPLY: PCard: 320
52125-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 (13.75) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0411816 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual Helenak  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 (1.43) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0411816 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual Helenak  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 (44.50) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0411816 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual Helenak  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 (3.65) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0411816 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual Helenak  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
70095-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 (86.56) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0411937 P 2020-06 S LeMay PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01128: LECO SUPPLY: PCard: 320
52125-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 13.75 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0412755 P Pcard Activity - Julv HeatherH  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 113 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0412755 P Pcard Activity - July HeatherH ~ O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI-DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 44.50 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0412755 P Pcard Activitv - Julv HeatherH  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 3.65 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0412755 P Pcard Activity - July HeatherH  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI-DEREK MCKINLEY
70165-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0413141 P B17/1/20-7/7/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-14:Expense Reimbursement
70165-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0413174 P B1 7/15120 0 7/21/20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-15:Expense Reimbursement
52125-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 18.55 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0413546 P 2020-07 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual  JacobMas  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01823: CIS: PCard: FACE/NECK G
52125-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 192.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0413546 P 2020-07 S LeMay PO Loa Accrual  JacobMas  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 02100: CIS: PCard: Face mask s
70095-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 86.56 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0413546 P 2020-07 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual  JacobMas  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01128: LECO SUPPLY: PCard: 320
70210-2188-000-19 7/31/2020 177.43 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0413546 P 2020-07 S LeMay PO Loa Accrual  JacobMas  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 02830: Creative Office: PCard:
52125-2188-000-19 8/31/2020 (18.55) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0413636 P 202007 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual ~ HeatherH  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01823: CIS: PCard: FACE/NECK G
52125-2188-000-19 81312020 (192.00) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0413636 P 2020-07 S LeMay PO Loa Accrual  HeatherH  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 02100: CIS: PCard: Face mask s
70095-2188-000-19 8/31/2020 (86.56) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0413636 P 202007 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual ~ HeatherH  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 01128: LECO SUPPLY: PCard: 320
70210-2188-000-19 81312020 (177.43) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0413636 P 2020-07 S LeMay PO Loa Accrual ~ HeatherH  O/JE IC PPCARD: PO 02830: Creative Office: PCard:
50086-2188-000-19 8/31/2020 109.38 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0414193 P Pcard Activitv - Aua Helenak  O/JE IC THE CREATIVE OFFICE~JEFF HARWOOD
70210-2188-000-19 813112020 177.43 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0414193 P Pcard Activity - Aug Helenak  O/JE IC THE CREATIVE OFFICE~JEFF HARWOOD
70020-2188-000-19 8/31/2020 254.10 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0414290 P B 7/29/20-8/4/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-16:ER Waaes
70165-2188-000-19 8/31/2020 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0414290 P B1 7/29/20-8/4/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-16:Expense Reimbursement
70165-2188-000-19 8/31/2020 200.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0414309 P B 8/12/20-8/18/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-17:Expense Reimbursement
70165-2188-000-19 8/31/2020 200.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0414333 P B1 8/26120-8/31/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-18:Expense Reimbursement
52125-2188-000-19 8/31/2020 18.55 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415206 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual HeatherH  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 8/31/2020 152 0.00 usD JRNLWA00415206 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual HeatherH  OLJE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
70095-2188-000-19 8/31/2020 86.56 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415206 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual HeatherH ~ O/JE IC LECO SUPPLY INC~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 813112020 192.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415207 P 2020-08 S LeMay PO Loa Accrual  HeatherH  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 02100: CIS: PCard: Face mask s
52125-2188-000-19 9/30/2020 (18.55) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415246 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual Helenak  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 91302020 (1.52) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415246 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual Helenak  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
70095-2188-000-19 9/30/2020 (86.56) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415246 P OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual Helenak  O/JE IC LECO SUPPLY INC~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 91302020 (192.00) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415247 P 2020-08 S LeMay PO Loa Accrual ~ HelenaK  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 02100: CIS: PCard: Face mask s
52125-2188-000-19 9/30/2020 18.05 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415547 P From Voucher Postina, JudvA OLEIC VUS000011113  CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES | CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES INC 7124120 Face mask supolies
52125-2188-000-19 91302020 192.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415547 P From Voucher Posting, JudvA OLEIC VUS000011113  CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES | CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES INC 7124120 Face mask supplies
52125-2188-000-19 9/30/2020 18.55 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415659 P Pcard Activitv - Sep LaurenTi  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
52125-2188-000-19 91302020 1.52 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415659 P Pcard Activity - Sep LaurenTi  O/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~DEREK MCKINLEY
70095-2188-000-19 9/30/2020 86.56 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415659 P Pcard Activitv - Sep LaurenTi  O/JE IC LECO SUPPLY INC~DEREK MCKINLEY
70105-2188-000-19 9/30/2020 200.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415823 P B1 9/9/20-9/15/20 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-19:Expense Reimbursement
70105-2188-000-19 9/30/2020 200.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0415830 P B1 92320:9.2020 LaurenTi  O/JE IC B1:2020-20:Expense Reimbursement
52125-2188-000-19 91302020 90.25 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0416539 P 2020-09 S LeMay PO Loa Accrual ~ awatson  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 02647: CIS Supplies: PCard: Fa
52125-2188-000-19 10/31/2020 (90.25) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0416543 P 202009 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual ~ awatson  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 02647: CIS Suplies: PCard: Fa
70165-2188-000-19 10/31/2020 200.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0417818 P B11007.20 10.1320 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-21:Expense Reimbursement
70165-2188-000-19 10/31/2020 200.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0417829 P B11021.20 10.27.20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-22:Expense Reimbursement
52125-2188-000-19 10/31/2020 90.25 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0418070 P 202010 S LeMay PO Loa Accrual ~ HelenaK  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 02647: CIS Supplies: PCard: Fa
52125-2188-000-19 11127/2020 7.40 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0418629 P From Voucher Postina, asnell OLEIC VUS000011113  CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES | CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES INC 9/16/20 Face Masks.
52125-2188-000-19 11/27/2020 90.25 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0418629 P From Voucher Posting. asnell OLEIC VUS000011113  CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES | CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES INC 9/16/20 Face Masks.
52125-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 (90.25) 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0418225 P 2020-10 S LeMav PO Loa Accrual ~ awatson  O/JE IC PCARD: PO 02647: CIS Suplies: PCard: Fa
50086-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 226.13 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0418762 P Pcard Activity - Nov Helenak  O/JE IC HANES.COM-TOM RUPERT
57147-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 218.56 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0418762 P Pcard Activitv - Nov Helenak  O/JE IC IN TWIN CITES SIGN & GRA~TOM RUPERT
70165-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419630 P B111420 11.10.20 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-23:Expense Reimbursement
70165-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419652 P B111.18.20 11.2420 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2020-24:Expense Reimbursement
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 92.80 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Req Thankyou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:Medicare ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 34.80 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Rea Thankvou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:Medicare ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 92.80 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Req Thankyou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:Medicare ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 34.80 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Rea Thankvou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:Medicare ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 81.20 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Req Thankyou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:Medicare ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 396.80 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Rea Thankvou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:0ASDI ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 148.80 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Req Thankyou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:0ASDI ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 396.80 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Rea Thankvou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:0ASDI ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 148.80 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Req Thankyou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:0ASDI ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 347.20 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Rea Thankvou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:0ASDI ThankYou
52050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 98.60 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Req Thankyou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:Medicare ThankYou
52050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 421.60 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Rea Thankvou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:0ASDI ThankYou
70050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 81.20 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0419681 P Rols West Req Thankyou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:Medicare ThankYou
70050-2188-000-19 111302020 347.20 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419681 P Rols West Rea Thankvou EE tax ~ JacobMas  O/JE IC B1:0ASDI ThankYou
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Date Range: Other Criteria
From: 2020-03 Districts: 2188 Vendor Code:
To: 2021-02 Accts: Amount From:
Svstem: Amount T
Subsystem: 19 Postina: All
Total of Entries: 100.417.09 0.00 *ostd: P = Posted. U = Unposted. S = Staaed. C:0 = I/C Unoosted. -1 = Hanaina out there.
Num of Entries Shown: 279 279 ‘records limit: 10000
Full Account Date Amount USD ‘Amount CAD Nat Currency Journal Control Num  Psted®  Journal Description User RiType Vendor Code One Time Vendor Further Description Date Doc Doc Desc
70210-2188-000-19 3/13/2020 72.58 0.00 usD JRNLWA00406280 P From Voucher Posting. asnell 0lE IC VUS000015173 LINCOLN CREEK LUMBER COMPANY 3/3/20 CLOROX WIPES FOR OFFICE
50036-2188-000-19 11/3012020 6.400.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419682 P Rols West Rea Thankvou Bonus ~ JacobMas  OIJE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus
50036-2188-100-19 11/30/2020 2,400.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419682 P Rels West Rea Thankyou Bonus JacobMas  0/JE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus
50036-2188-200-19 11/3012020 6.400.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419682 P Rols West Rea Thankvou Bonus  JacobMas  OIJE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus
50036-2188-210-19 11/30/2020 2,400.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419682 P Rels West Rea Thankyou Bonus JacobMas  0/JE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus
50036-2188-320-19 11/3012020 5.600.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419682 P Rols West Rea Thankvou Bonus ~ JacobMas  OIJE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus
52036-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 6.800.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419682 P Rels West Rea Thankyou Bonus JacobMas  0/JE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus
70036-2188-000-19 11/3012020 5.600.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419682 P Rols West Rea Thankvou Bonus ~ JacobMas  OIJE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 7.84 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rels West Rea Thankyou ER tax JacobMas  0/JE IC B1:SUI ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/3012020 936 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rols West Rea Thankvou ER tax  JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:Washinaton Paid Familv & Medical Leav
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 23.52 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rels West Rea Thankyou ER tax JacobMas  0/JE IC B1:SUI ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/3012020 937 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rols West Rea Thankvou ER tax  JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:Washinaton Paid Familv & Medical Leav
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 3.51 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rels West Rea Thankyou ER tax JacobMas  0/JE IC B1:Washington Paid Family & Medical Leav
50050-2188-000-19 11/3012020 819 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rols West Rea Thankvou ER tax  JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:Washinaton Paid Familv & Medical Leav
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 11.76 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rels West Rea Thankyou ER tax JacobMas  0/JE IC B1:SUI ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/3012020 392 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rols West Rea Thankvou ER tax  JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:SUI ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 2.40 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rels West Rea Thankyou ER tax JacobMas  0/JE IC B1:FUI ThankYou
50050-2188-000-19 11/3012020 351 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rols West Rea Thankvou ER tax  JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:Washinaton Paid Familv & Medical Leav
52050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 15.82 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rels West Rea Thankyou ER tax JacobMas  0/JE IC B1:SUI ThankYou
52050-2188-000-19 11/3012020 9.95 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rols West Rea Thankvou ER tax  JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:Washinaton Paid Familv & Medical Leav
70050-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 27.44 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rels West Rea Thankyou ER tax JacobMas  0/JE IC B1:SUI ThankYou
70050-2188-000-19 11/3012020 819 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419683 P Rols West Rea Thankvou ER tax  JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:Washinaton Paid Familv & Medical Leav
50086-2188-000-19 11/30/2020 247.75 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419774 P 2020-11 S LeMay PO Loa Accrual  LaurenTi 0NE IC VUS000011113: PO 03215: CLASSIC INDUSTRI
50086-2188-000-19 12192020 2031 0.00 usp JRNLWA00420017 P From Voucher Postina. asnell Ol IC VUS000011113  CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES | CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES INC 11/10/20 face masks
50086-2188-000-19 12/9/2020 247.75 0.00 usp JRNLWA00420017 P From Voucher Posting. asnell 0NE IC VUS000011113  CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES | CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES INC 11/10/20 face masks
50086-2188-000-19 12/31/2020 (247.75) 0.00 usp JRNLWA00419787 P 202011 LeMavPO Loa Accrual  ahuwah  OJE IC VUS000011113: PO 03215: CLASSIC INDUSTRI
50086-2188-000-19 12/31/2020 957.63 0.00 usp JRNLWA00420506 P Pcard Activity - Dec HeathertH  O/JE IC ALAMO AUTO SUPPLY~ED MORLAN
50086-2188-000-19 12/31/2020 19.37 0.00 usp JRNLWA00420506 P Peard Activity - Dec HeatherH ~ OIJE IC WALMART COM AS~TOM RUPERT
50086-2188-000-19 12/31/2020 108.13 0.00 usp JRNLWA00420506 P Pcard Activity - Dec HeatherH  0/JE IC WALMART.COM AS~TOM RUPERT
70165-2188-000-19 1213112020 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00420948 P B1120220 12,0820 LaurenTi  OWE IC B1:2020-25:Exvense Reimbursement
52020-2188-000-19 12/31/2020 560.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00420958 P B112.09.20 12.22.20 LaurenTi 0NE IC B1:2020-26:ER Wages
70165-2188-000-19 12/31/2020 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00420958 P B11209.20 12.2220 LaurenTi  OWE IC B1:2020-26:Exvense Reimbursement
70095-2188-000-19 1/31/2021 63.85 0.00 usp JRNLWA00422273 P Pcard Activity - Jan ahuynh 0NE IC LINCOLN CREEK LUMBER INC~DEREK MCKINLEY
70165-2188-000-19 11312021 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWAQ0422771 P B11121-14221 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2021-01:Expense Reimbursement
50020-2188-000-19 1/31/2021 824.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00422785 P B11.13.21 1.19.21 JacobMas  0/JE IC B1:2021-02:ER Wages
52020-2188-000-19 11312021 298.90 0.00 usp JRNLWA00422785 P B11.1321 11921 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2021-02.ER Waaes
70165-2188-000-19 1/31/2021 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00422785 P B11.13.21 1.19.21 JacobMas  0/JE IC B1:2021-02:Expense Reimbursement
50020-2188-000-19 11312021 2.695.20 0.00 usp JRNLWA00422807 P B112721 2221 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2021-03.ER Waaes
50020-2188-000-19 1/31/2021 494.40 0.00 usp JRNLWA00422807 P B11.27.21 22.21 JacobMas  0/JE IC B1:2021-03:ER Wages
70165-2188-000-19 11312021 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00422807 P B112721 2221 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2021-03:Exvense Reimbursement
50086-2188-000-19 2/28/2021 430.10 0.00 usp JRNLWA00424283 P 2021-02 Pcard Activity HeatherH  0/JE IC ORR SAFETY~TOM RUPERT
50020-2188-000-19 2128/2021 754.56 0.00 usp JRNLWA00424368 P B121021 21621 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2021-04:ER Waaes
52020-2188-000-19 2/28/2021 400.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00424368 P B12.10.21 2.16.21 JacobMas  0/JE IC B1:2021-04:ER Wages
70165-2188-000-19 2128/2021 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00424368 P B121021 21621 JacobMas  OIJE IC B1:2021-04:Exvense Reimbursement
70165-2188-000-19 2/28/2021 225.00 0.00 usp JRNLWA00424397 P B122421 3221 JacobMas  0/JE IC B1:2021-05:Expense Reimbursement
End of List
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Lewis COVID Recovery Calc
Lewis Co. Regulated - Price Out

City Sanitary, Joe's Refuse, White Pass Garbage G-98
Lewis Co. Regulated - Price Out

Calendar Year Ended December 31, 2020 SOURCE: Annual Report 2020 Price Out

Tariff Rate Tariff Rate Total Total Average
Service Code Service Code Description 1/1/2020 9/1/2020 Revenue S C

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE
ACCESS-RES ACCESS FEE - RES 1.57 1.63 38 24 2
APPLIANCER - - - - - -
BULKY-RES #N/A 30.69 31.93 - - -
DISP-RES DISPOSAL FEE -RES 90.00 90.00 - - -
DRIVEIN1-RES DRIVE IN 1 - RES 7.00 7.28 3,806 536 45
DRIVEIN-RES DRIVE IN SERVICE - RES 7.00 7.28 166 23 2
EXTRA-RES EXTRA CAN, BAG, BOX - RES 4.50 4.68 20,207 4,428 369
LFUEL-ACCT ADJ FUEL & MATERIAL SURCHARGE - - - - -
LFUEL-RES FUEL & MATERIAL SURCHARGE - - - - -
OC-RES ON CALL SERVICE - RES 6.32 6.32 986 156 13
PDBAG-COMM #N/A 4.50 - - - -
PDBAG-RES PREPAID BAG - RES 22.50 23.40 364 16 1
DRIVEIN2-RES - 8.62 8.97 - - -
LOOSE-RES #N/A - - - - -
REDEL-RES REDELIVER FEE - RES 22.30 23.20 1,454 65 5
REINSTATE-RES REINSTATE FEE - RES 15.00 15.60 7,147 470 39
ROLLIRES CART ROLL OUT 1 - RES 4.55 4.72 484 105 9
RTRNCART65-RES RETURN TRIP 65 GL - RES 22.30 23.20 90 4 0
RTRNCART95-RES RETURN TRIP 95 GL - RES 22.30 23.20 46 2 0
RTRNCART-RES RETURN TRIP FEE CART - RE 22.30 23.20 296 13 1
RL020.0G1W001 20GLIXWK1 10.85 11.29 - - -
SL032.0G1WO001WREC - 14.23 - - - -
SL035.0G1WO001WREC 35 GL 1X WK W/ RECY 1 - - - - -
SLO35.0GEO002WREC 35 GL EOW W/RECY 2 - - - - -
SLO45.0G1WO001REC 45 GL1X WK RECYCLE 1 19.11 - - - -
SL045.0G1MO01WREC 45 GL 1X MO W/RECY 1 8.53 - - - -
SL065.0G1IMO0INOREC 65 GL 1X MO NO RECY 1 8.67 9.02 7,988 909 76
SL065.0G1MO01WREC 65 GL 1X MO W/RECY 1 8.67 9.02 119,519 13,612 1,134
SL065.0G1MO02WREC - 17.34 18.04 - - -
SL065.0G1IMO03WREC - 26.01 27.06 - - -
SL065.0G1WO01NOREC 65 GL 1X WK NO RECY 1 20.98 21.83 74,220 3,485 290
SL065.0G1WO001WREC 65 GL 1X WK W/RECY 1 20.98 21.83 925,965 43,530 3,628
SL065.0G1WO002WREC - 41.96 43.66 - - -
SL065.0GEO001NOREC 65 GL EOW NO RECY 1 13.94 14.50 44,247 3,130 261
SL065.0GEO001IWREC 65 GL EOW W/RECY 1 13.94 14.50 828,616 58,667 4,889
SL065.0GEO002WREC - 27.88 29.00 - - -
SL065.0GEO003WREC - 41.82 43.50 - - -
SL095.0G1IMO0INOREC 95 GL 1X MO NO RECY 1 10.75 11.18 1,765 162 14
SL095.0G1MO01WREC 95 GL 1X MO W/RECY 1 10.75 11.18 17,876 1,642 137
SL095.0G1WO01NOREC 95 GL 1X WK NO RECY 1 27.47 28.58 38,844 1,393 116
SL095.0G1WO01WREC 95 GL 1X WK W/RECY 1 27.47 28.58 288,280 10,344 862
SL095.0G1WO002WREC 95 GL 1X WK W/RECY 2 54.94 57.16 - - -
SL095.0GEO001NOREC 95 GL EOW NO RECY 1 21.41 22.27 7,062 326 27
SL095.0GEO001IWREC 95 GL EOW W/RECY 1 21.41 22.27 77,936 3,591 299
SL32R-0C - 6.32 6.32 - - -
SP65-RES SPECIAL PICKUP 65 GL-R 6.32 14.02 5,990 714 60
SP95-RES SPECIAL PICKUP 95 GL-R 6.32 16.18 2,327 270 23
SPCL65-RES SPECIAL 65 GL - RES 6.32 14.02 77 11 1
TIRESM-RES - 3.00 3.00 - - -
WI3-RES WALK IN 51-75' - RES 4.96 5.16 121 24 2

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE - - 2,475,913 147,651 12,304
RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING - - - -
RECPROGADIJ-RES RECYCLING PROGRAM ADJUSTM 5.79 8.45 818,307 122,460 10,205
RECBINONLYR RECYCLE SERVICE ONLY 6.79 9.45 9,611 1,247 104
RECBINSR - - - - - -

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING - - 827,918 123,708 10,309 Carts
RESIDENTIAL YARD WASTE RESIDENTIAL YARD WASTE - - - -
GWRES GREENWASTE SERVICE - RES 7.50 16.70 40,863 3,945 329
GW2RES GREENWASTE SVC 2 - RES 14.25 31.73 4,325 230 19
GW3RES GREENWASTE SVC 3 - RES 21.00 46.76 537 19 2
GWA4RES GREENWASTE SVC 4 - RES 36.35 61.79 - - -
REDELGW-RES - 16.70 17.37 - - -
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL YARD WASTE - - 45,725 4,175 348 Carts

COMMERCIAL SERVICES COMMERCIAL SERVICES - - - -
COMMERCIAL GARBAGE COMMERCIAL GARBAGE - - - -
ACCESS-COMM ACCESS FEE - COMM 1.60 1.65 408 252 21
ACCESSEOW-COMM ACCESS FEE EOW - COMM 0.80 0.82 59 73 6
APPLIANCEC - - - - - -
BULKY-COMM BULKY ITEM PICK UP - COMM - 31.93 - - -
CANCOUNT65-COMM CAN COUNT 65 GL - COMM 5.55 5.77 8,243 1,467 122 Divded by 4.33
CANCOUNT95-COMM CAN COUNT 95 GL - COMM 7.64 7.95 5,673 734 61 Divded by 4.33
CANCOUNT-COMM - 275 - - - -
CLEAN3-COMM CLEANING FEE 3 YD - COMM 12.90 13.44 - - -
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Lewis COVID Recovery Calc
Lewis Co. Regulated - Price Out

Pass Garbage G-98 Current Annual Revenue $ 8,559,877
COVID Expenses to be Recovered $ 74,863.94 0.87% B&O Tax 1.75%
L, 2020 2-Year Recovery with B&0O and WUTC FEE $ 38,299.06 $ 1,184.41 WUTC Fee 0.51%
2- Year Rate Increase Needed 0.45% -0.01% 0.44%
Current Annual Proposed Proposed Annual Change in Annual
Service Code Description Revenue Tariff Rate Revenue Revenue

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES

RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE

ACCESS FEE - RES 39.06 $ 1.64 39.30 0.24 0.61%
- - $ - - - 0.00%
#N/A - $ 32,07 - - 0.00%
DISPOSAL FEE -RES - $ 90.39 - - 0.00%
DRIVE IN 1 - RES 3,903.52 $ 7.31 3,919.60 16.09 0.41%
DRIVE IN SERVICE - RES 170.29 $ 7.31 170.99 0.70 0.41%
EXTRA CAN, BAG, BOX - RES 20,724.57 $ 4.70 20,813.14 88.57 0.43%
FUEL & MATERIAL SURCHARGE - $ - - - 0.00%
FUEL & MATERIAL SURCHARGE - $ - - - 0.00%
ON CALL SERVICE - RES 985.92 $ 6.35 990.60 468 0.47%
#N/A - $ - - - 0.00%
PREPAID BAG - RES 374.40 $ 23.50 376.00 1.60 0.43%
- - $ 9.01 - - 0.00%
#N/A - $ - - - 0.00%
REDELIVER FEE - RES 1,502.17 $ 23.30 1,508.65 6.47 0.43%
REINSTATE FEE - RES 7,330.84 $ 15.67 7,363.73 32.89 0.45%
CART ROLL OUT 1 - RES 493.30 $ 4.74 495.39 2.09 0.42%
RETURN TRIP 65 GL - RES 92.80 $ 23.30 93.20 0.40 0.43%
RETURN TRIP 95 GL - RES 46.40 $ 23.30 46.60 0.20 0.43%
RETURN TRIP FEE CART - RE 301.60 $ 23.30 302.90 1.30 0.43%
20GLIXWK 1 - $ 11.34 - - 0.00%
- - $ - - - 0.00%
35 GL 1X WK W/ RECY 1 - $ - - - 0.00%
35 GL EOW W/RECY 2 - $ - - - 0.00%
45 GL 1X WK RECYCLE 1 - $ - - - 0.00%
45 GL 1X MO W/RECY 1 - $ - - - 0.00%
65 GL 1X MO NO RECY 1 8,199.53 $ 9.06 8,235.89 36.36 0.44%
65 GL 1X MO W/RECY 1 122,777.93 $ 9.06 123,322.39 544.47 0.44%
- - $ 18.12 - - 0.00%
- - $ 27.18 - - 0.00%
65 GL 1X WK NO RECY 1 76,070.05 $ 21.93 76,418.52 348.47 0.46%
65 GL 1X WK W/RECY 1 950,263.41 $ 21.93 954,616.43 4,353.02 0.46%
- - $ 43.85 - - 0.00%
65 GL EOW NO RECY 1 45,380.47 $ 14.56 45,568.25 187.78 0.41%
65 GL EOW W/RECY 1 850,665.20 $ 14.56 854,185.20 3,519.99 0.41%
- $ 29.13 - - 0.00%
- - $ 43.69 - - 0.00%
95 GL 1X MO NO RECY 1 1,811.16 $ 11.23 1,819.26 8.10 0.45%
95 GL 1X MO W/RECY 1 18,354.06 $ 11.23 18,436.14 82.08 0.45%
95 GL 1X WK NO RECY 1 39,825.95 $ 28.71 40,007.11 181.15 0.45%
95 GL 1X WK W/RECY 1 295,634.82 $ 28.71 296,979.56 1,344.74 0.45%
95 GL 1X WK W/RECY 2 - $ 57.41 - - 0.00%
95 GL EOW NO RECY 1 7,249.51 $ 2237 7,282.07 32.55 0.45%
95 GL EOW W/RECY 1 79,974.68 $ 2237 80,333.79 359.11 0.45%
- - $ 6.35 - - 0.00%
SPECIAL PICK UP 65 GL - R 10,013.55 $ 14.08 10,056.40 42.85 0.43%
SPECIAL PICK UP 95 GL - R 4,373.35 $ 16.25 4,392.27 18.92 0.43%
SPECIAL 65 GL - RES 154.22 $ 14.08 154.88 0.66 0.43%
- - $ 3.01 - - 0.00%
WALK IN 51-75' - RES 123.84 $ 5.18 124.32 0.48 0.39%
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE 2,546,836.60 $ - 2,558,052.57 11,215.98 0.44%
RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING
RECYCLING PROGRAM ADJUSTM 1,034,790.84 $ 8.49 1,039,689.26 4,898.42 0.47%
RECYCLE SERVICE ONLY 11,786.39 $ 9.49 11,836.28 49.89 0.42%
- - $ - - - 0.00%
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING 1,046,577.23 1,051,525.54 4,948.31 0.47%
RESIDENTIAL YARD WASTE
GREENWASTE SERVICE - RES 65,874.17 $ 16.77 66,150.29 276.12 0.42%
GREENWASTE SVC 2 - RES 7,304.05 $ 31.87 7,336.28 32.23 0.44%
GREENWASTE SVC 3 - RES 877.42 $ 46.96 881.17 3.75 0.43%
GREENWASTE SVC 4 - RES - $ 62.06 - - 0.00%
- - $ 17.45 - - 0.00%
- $ - - - 0.00%
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL YARD WASTE 74,055.64 74,367.74 312.10 0.42%
COMMERCIAL SERVICES
COMMERCIAL GARBAGE
ACCESS FEE - COMM 416.55 $ 1.66 419.07 2.52 0.61%
ACCESS FEE EOW - COMM 60.24 $ 0.82 60.24 - 0.00%
- - $ - - - 0.00%
BULKY ITEM PICK UP - COMM - $ 32,07 - - 0.00%
CAN COUNT 65 GL - COMM 8,461.78 $ 5.80 8,505.78 44.00 0.52%
CAN COUNT 95 GL - COMM 5,838.26 $ 7.98 5,860.29 22,03 0.38%
- - $ - - - 0.00%
CLEANING FEE 3 YD - COMM - $ 13.50 - - 0.00%
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Lewis COVID Recovery Calc
Lewis Co. Regulated - Price Out

City Sanitary, Joe's Refuse, White Pass Garbage G-98

Lewis Co. Regulated - Price Out

Calendar Year Ended December 31, 2020

SOURCE: Annual Report 2020 Price Out

Tariff Rate Tariff Rate Total Total Average
Service Code Service Code Description 1/1/2020 9/1/2020 Revenue S C
CLEAN6-COMM 12.90 13.44 - - -
CLEAN-COMM CONTAINER CLEANING FEE - 215 224 20 9 1
DEL1.5TEMP-COMM DELIVERY FEE 1.5 YD TEMP 21.00 21.85 64 3 0
DEL1TEMP-COMM DELIVERY FEE 1 YD TEMP - 21.00 21.85 192 9 1
RTRNTRIP6-COMM RETURN TRIP 6 YD - COMM 27.75 28.87 - - -
FL005.0YEO001 5YDEOW 1 151.94 158.06 - - -
DEL2TEMP-COMM DELIVERY FEE 2 YD TEMP - 21.00 21.85 698 33 3
DEL3TEMP-COMM DELIVERY FEE 3 YD TEMP - 31.00 32.25 846 27 2
DEL4TEMP-COMM DELIVERY FEE 4 YD TEMP - 31.00 32.25 474 15 1
DELSTEMP-COMM 31.00 32.25 - - -
DEL6TEMP-COMM DELIVERY FEE 6 YD TEMP - 31.00 32.25 2,882 92 8
DISP-COMM DISPOSAL FEE - COMM 90.00 90.00 - - -
DONATIONC DONATED SERVICE COMM - - - - -
DRIVEIN-COMM DRIVE IN SERVICE - COMM 7.01 7.32 928 131 11
EXTRA-COMM EXTRA CAN, BAG, BOX - COM 4.49 4.67 11,093 2,443 204
EXTRAYDG-COM EXTRA YARDAGE - COMM 30.69 31.93 11,388 368 31
FL001.0Y1WO001 1YDIXWK1 81.28 84.54 18,244 221 18
FL001.0Y2W001 155.63 161.88 - - -
FL001.0Y3W001 1YD3XWK1 229.98 239.21 - - -
FLO01.0YEO001 1YDEOW1 44.19 45.97 28,234 630 53
FL001.5Y1W001 1.5YD1IXWK1 112.43 116.96 16,970 149 12
FL001.5Y5W001 1.5YD5XWK1 522.05 543.03 - - -
FLO01.5YEO001 1.5YDEOW 1 61.35 63.82 12,289 198 16
FL002.0Y1W001 2YD1IXWK1 140.72 146.39 60,213 422 35
FL002.0Y2W001 2YD2XWK1 268.41 279.24 - - -
FL002.0Y2W002 2YD 2XWK 2 536.82 558.48 6,528 12 1
FL002.0Y3W001 2YD3XWK1 396.10 412.08 1,679 4 0
FL002.0YEO001 2YDEOW 1 77.02 80.13 42,245 541 45
FL003.0Y1W001 3YD1XWK1 201.96 210.11 94,237 460 38
FL003.0Y2W001 3YD2XWK1 388.41 404.10 5,279 13 1
FL003.0Y3W001 3YD3XWK1 574.86 598.08 1,518 3 0
FL003.0Y4W001 3YD4XWK1 761.31 792.07 9,259 12 1
FL003.0Y5W001 3YD5XWK1 947.76 986.05 - - -
FL003.0YEO001 3YDEOW 1 108.95 113.35 30,033 272 23
FL003.0YEO003 326.85 340.04 - - -
FLO04.0Y1W001 4YD IXWK1 240.77 250.49 145,869 597 50
FLO04.0Y2W001 4YD2XWK1 464.81 483.58 27,092 58 5
FLO04.0Y2W002 4YD 2X WK 2 929.62 967.16 15,538 16 1
FLO04.0Y3W001 4YD3XWK1 688.84 716.66 - - -
FLO04.0Y4W001 4YD4X WK1 912.88 949.75 - - -
FLO04.0YEO001 4YDEOW 1 129.02 134.22 57,697 441 37
FL005.0Y1W001 5YD1XWK1 283.94 295.37 213 1 0
FL006.0Y1WO001 6YD1IXWK1 342.49 356.32 372,133 1,072 89
FL006.0Y1W002 6YD 1IXWK2 684.98 712.63 23,682 34 3
FL006.0Y2W001 6YD2XWK1 663.17 689.94 116,160 173 14
FL006.0Y2W002 6YD 2X WK 2 1,326.34 1,379.89 38,085 28 2
FL006.0Y3W001 6YD3XWK1 983.85 1,023.57 15,666 16 1
FL006.0Y5W001 6YD5SXWK1 1,625.21 1,690.82 13,693 8 1
FL006.0YEO001 6YDEOW 1 182.52 189.89 59,555 322 27
FLO01.0YXX001TEMPC 1YD TEMP 2441 25.39 - - -
FLO01.5YXX001TEMPC 1.5YD TEMP 32.67 33.99 - - -
FL002.0YXX001TEMPC 2YD TEMP 43.52 45.27 134 3 0
FLO03.0YXX001TEMPC 3YD TEMP 54.12 56.30 3,406 62 5
FLO04.0YXX001TEMPC 4YDTEMP 1 65.67 68.32 2,664 40 3
FLO05.0YXX001TEMPC 75.07 78.10 - - -
FLO06.0YXX001TEMPC 6YDTEMP 1 86.80 92.38 17,029 193 16
LFUEL-COM FUEL & MATERIAL SURCHARGE - - - - -
LCKCEOW LOCK CHARGE EOW - COMM 7.60 7.90 429 56 5
LCKC LOCK CHARGE - COMM 15.16 15.76 263 17 1
oc-commMm 1141 - - - -
REDEL-COMM REDELIVER FEE LVL 1 - COM 20.60 2143 232 11 1
REFURB2-COMM REFURBISH FEE 2 YD - COMM - - - - -
REINSTATE-COMM REINSTATE FEE - COMM 15.00 15.60 1,066 70 6
RENT1.5TEMP-COMM RENT 1.5 YD TEMP - COMM 0.47 0.49 52 107 9
RENT1TEMP-COMM RENT 1YD TEMP - COMM 0.47 0.49 330 691 58
RENT2TEMP-COMM RENT 2 YD TEMP - COMM 0.52 0.54 1,477 2,815 235